Illinois law.
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Section 785.1160  Plant Inspection 

a)	Each plant shall be inspected by the Department.  If upon initial inspection, the Department finds that the plant meets the requirements for licensing described in Subparts D through J, as indicated by the Plant Inspection Report Form a license shall be issued to the plant as described in Section 785.1170(a).  If the plant does not meet the requirements for licensing, the plant shall be reinspected by the Department within 30 days of the initial inspection.  A longer time may be allowed if major changes or new equipment is required (See Section 785.1110).  If at this time the plant meets the requirements for licensing, a license shall be issued.  If the plant does not meet the requirements for licensing or receive milk or to manufacture dairy products therefore shall be withheld until such time as the plant qualified for a license. 

b)	Each completed Plant Inspection Report Form shall be kept by the Department, and a copy shall be given to the plant operator. 
